
2017 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE 

ATTENDEE LIST 

Dr. Sharon Meit Abrahams, Ph.D. 
Foley & Lardner, LLP 
Two S. Biscayne Blvd. 
Suite 1900 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 482-8521 
sabrahams@foley.com 
Professional Development Advisory  
Committee Vice Chair 
 
Janine D. Book 
Pepper Hamilton LLP 
500 Grant St. 
Suite 5000 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2507 
(412) 454-5012 
bookj@pepperlaw.com 
Membership Development Committee Chair 
 
Mark A. Bridgeman, CLM, CRM 
U.S. Attorney's Office 
Northern District of Illinois 
1345 90th Street 
Mount Pleasant, WI 53406 
(312) 886-2953 
mark.bridgeman@usdoj.gov 
At-Large Director 
 
Laura J. Broomell, CLM 
Greene Espel PLLP 
222 S. 9th St. 
Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1415 
(612) 373-8395 
lbroomell@greeneespel.com 
President 
 
Katie J. Bryant, CLM 
Udall Shumway PLC 
1138 N. Alma School Rd. 
Suite 101 
Mesa, AZ 85201 
(480) 461-5345 
kjb@udallshumway.com 
At-Large Director 
 
Michael T. Bumgarner, CLM, CPA, CGMA 
Flaherty Sensabaugh 
Bonasso PLLC 
200 Capital St. 
Charleston, WV 25301 
(304) 347-4208 
mbumgarner@flahertylegal.com 
At-Large Director-Elect 
 

Debra Burgos 
Boies Schiller Flexner 
300 S. 4th St. 
Suite 800 
Las Vegas, NV 89101-6009 
(702) 382-7300 
dburgos@bsfllp.com 
Region 6 Representative 
 
April L. Campbell, JD 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 3rd Ave. 
Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
(206) 359-3766 
acampbell@perkinscoie.com 
Region 5 Director 
 
Candace Kate Childress 
Blank Rome LLP 
717 Texas Ave 
Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002-2727 
(713) 228-6601 
cchildress@blankrome.com 
Region 4 Representative 
 
James Louis Cornell, III 
Graves Dougherty Hearon 
& Moody, PC 
401 Congress Ave. 
Suite 2200 
Austin, TX 78701-3744 
(512) 480-5696 
jcornell@gdhm.com 
Region 4 Director 
 
Debra Lynn Elsbury, CLM 
Threlkeld & Associates 
50 S. Meridian St. 
Suite 400 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3539 
(317) 655-5200 
debbie@threlkeld-legal.com 
Region 3 Director 
 
Kimberly Ann Ess 
Nilan Johnson Lewis PA 
120 S. 6th St. 
Suite 400 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1808 
(612) 305-7619 
kess@nilanjohnson.com 
Region 3 Representative 
 



2017 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE 

ATTENDEE LIST 

Lisa V. Fox 
Pines Bach LLP 
122 W. Washington Ave. 
Suite 900 
Madison, WI 53703-2718 
(608) 251-0101 
lfox@pinesbach.com 
Region 3 Representative-Elect 
 
Denise L. Gaskin, Ph.D. 
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt PC 
1211 SW Fifth Ave. 
Suite 1900 
Portland, OR 97204-3795 
(503) 415-1101 
dgaskin@schwabe.com 
Large Firm Administrators Caucus Vice Chair 
 
Brian P. Gilman, CLM, CPA 
Smith Debnam Narron Drake 
Saintsing & Myers, LLP 
4601 Six Forks Rd. 
Suite 400 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
(919) 250-2132 
bgilman@smithdebnamlaw.com 
Region 2 Representative 
 
Karen Glowacki 
Sherin and Lodgen LLP 
101 Federal St. 
Boston, MA 2110 
(617) 646-2116 
kglowacki@sherin.com 
Region 1 Director 
 
Karen D. Griggs, CLM 
Baker Sterchi Cowden 
& Rice, LLC 
2400 Pershing Rd. 
Suite 500 
Kansas City, MO 64108-2533 
(816) 471-2121 
griggs@bscr-law.com 
Product & Service Review Committee Chair 
 
Stephanie A. Hood 
Hemenway & Barnes LLP 
75 State St., 16th Flr. 
Boston, MA 02109-1466 
(617) 557-9770 
shood@hembar.com 
Foundation Vice President 
 

Lori A. Hughes 
Miller Nash Graham  
& Dunn LLP 
111 SW 5th Ave. 
Suite 3400 
Portland, OR 97204-3699 
(503) 205-2310 
lori.hughes@millernash.com 
Region 5 Director-Elect 
 
Stasia O'Connell Joyce, CLM 
Locke Lord LLP 
20th Floor 
3 World Financial Ctr. 
New York, NY 10281 
(212) 812-8337 
sjoyce@lockelord.com 
Region 1 Representative-Elect 
 
Julie S. Logan, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 
Newmeyer & Dillion, LLP 
895 Dove St. 
5th Flr. 
Newport Beach, CA 92660-2917 
(949) 271-7347 
julie.logan@ndlf.com 
At-Large Director 
 
DeAnna L. Lopez, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1000 Louisiana St. 
Suite 2800 
Houston, TX 77002-5005 
(713) 425-8440 
deanna.lopez@dlapiper.com 
Region 4 Representative-Elect 
 
Elena Lopez-Lee 
McGuireWoods LLP 
1230 Peachtree St., NE 
Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3534 
(404) 443-5560 
elee@mcguirewoods.com 
Region 2 Representative-Elect 
 
Aly Rieser Lynch 
Next Step Legal Consulting LLC 
822 Cabot Ln. 
Madison, WI 53711 
alylynch44@gmail.com 
2017 Regional Legal Management Conference 
Planning Committee Chair 
 



2017 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE 

ATTENDEE LIST 

Maria S. Mason, CLM 
Goodsill Anderson Quinn 
& Stifel, LLP 
999 Bishop St. 
Suite 1600 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
(808) 547-5747 
mmason@goodsill.com 
Region 5 Representative 
 
Timothy C. McKay, CPA 
Harris Finley & Bogle, PC 
777 Main St. 
Suite 1800 
Ft. Worth, TX 76102 
(817) 870-8700 
tmckay@hfblaw.com 
Region 4 Representative-Elect 
 
Jamie L. McQueen 
Cozen O'Connor 
1650 Market St. 
Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 665-2779 
jmcqueen@cozen.com 
IDEA Awards Committee Vice Chair 
 
William D. Mech 
Cunningham Meyer  
& Vedrine, PC 
4200 Cantera Dr. 
Suite 112 
Warrenville, IL 60555 
(630) 260-8606 
wmech@cmvlaw.com 
Standards Review Committee Chair 
 
Marlon F. Mendez 
Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Ave. 
Suite 3000 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 789-7571 
marlon.mendez@hklaw.com 
International Relations Committee Vice Chair 
 
Shaun M. Morrison 
Allen Matkins Leck Gamble 
Mallory & Natsis LLP 
1901 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 1800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 788-2400 
smorrison@allenmatkins.com 
Region 6 Director 
 

Richard J. Nigon, CLM 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave. 
Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 
(612) 349-8532 
rnigon@robinskaplan.com 
2018 Annual Conference & Expo Planning 
Committee Chair 
 
Terri J. Oppelt, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 
Klee Tuchin Bogdanoff 
& Stern, LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars 
39th Flr. 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 407-4094 
toppelt@ktbslaw.com 
Region 6 Representative-Elect 
 
Mariel E. Piilola, J.D. 
Larkin Hoffman 
8300 Norman Center Dr. 
Suite 1000 
Bloomington, MN 55437-1060 
(952) 896-3398 
mpiilola@larkinhoffman.com 
Committee on Diversity & Inclusion Vice Chair 
 
Joseph A. Samarco, MBA 
Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP 
One Logan Sq. 
Suite 2000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 
(215) 988-2825 
joseph.samarco@dbr.com 
Region 1 Director-Elect 
 
Deborah Piker Sanders, CLM 
Rehon & Roberts, APC 
830 The Alameda 
San Jose, CA 95126 
(408) 387-5234 
dsanders@rehonroberts.com 
Certification Committee Chair 
 
Audrey M. Serban 
Fisher & Phillips LLP 
430 Mountain Ave. 
Murray Hill, NJ 7974 
(908) 516-1061 
aserban@fisherphillips.com 
Region 1 Representative 
 



2017 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE 

ATTENDEE LIST 

Vicki L. Smith-Bilt, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 
Greenberg Traurig, PA 
333 SE 2nd Ave. 
Suite 4400 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 579-0765 
smithbiltv@gtlaw.com 
Region 2 Director 
 
Lisa A. Sterritt 
Lane Powell PC 
1420 Fifth Ave. 
Suite 4200 
Seattle, WA 98111-9402 
(206) 223-7049 
sterrittl@lanepowell.com 
Region 5 Representative-Elect 
 
Shelley A. Strong 
Morrison & Foerster, LLP 
755 Page Mill Rd. 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1018 
(650) 813-5706 
sstrong@mofo.com 
Region 6 Representative-Elect 
 
Susan D. Sutton 
Patterson Thuente IP 
80 S. 8th St. 
Suite 4800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2100 
(612) 349-5764 
sutton@ptslaw.com 
2017 IP Retreat Planning Committee Chair 
 
Gary T. Swisher, II, CLM 
Clark Partington 
125 W. Romana St. 
Suite 800 
Pensacola, FL 32501-5856 
(850) 208-7053 
gswisher@clarkpartington.com 
President-Elect 
 
Brenda A. Syle, CLM 
Coughlin & Gerhart, LLP 
PO Box 2039 
Binghamton, NY 13902-2039 
(607) 723-9511 
bsyle@cglawoffices.com 
Region 1 Representative 
 

Mark S. Tallent 
Farrar & Bates, LLP 
211 Seventh Ave., N. 
Suite 500 
Nashville, TN 37219 
(615) 620-7311 
mark.tallent@farrar-bates.com 
Region 2 Representative 
 
Teresa J. Walker 
Waller Lansden Dortch 
& Davis, LLP 
511 Union St. 
Suite 2700 
Nashville, TN 37219-1760 
(615) 244-6380 
teresa.walker@wallerlaw.com 
Immediate Past President 
 
William L. Wallace 
Wells Marble & Hurst, PLLC 
300 Concourse Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Ridgeland, MS 39157 
(601) 605-6900 
bwallace@wellsmarble.com 
Business Partner Relations Committee Vice Chair 
 
Robin L. Weis 
Koley Jessen PC LLO 
1125 S. 103rd St. 
One Pacific Pl., Suite 800 
Omaha, NE 68124 
(402) 343-3852 
robin.weis@koleyjessen.com 
Region 3 Representative 
 
Virginia R. Wentzel 
Saidis Sullivan & Rogers 
100 Sterling Pkwy 
Suite 100 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
(717) 243-6222 
gwentzel@ssr-attorneys.com 
Region 1 Representative 
 
Valerie A. Williams 
Pender & Coward, PC 
222 Central Park Ave. 
Suite 400 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3026 
(757) 490-6297 
vwilliam@pendercoward.com 
Region 2 Representative-Elect 
 



2017 ASSOCIATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE 

ATTENDEE LIST 

Marcia A. Zigrang, CLM, SPHR, SHRM-SCP 
Angstman Johnson 
3649 N. Lakeharbor Ln. 
Boise, ID 83703 
(208) 429-7766 
marcia@angstman.com 
2017 Human Resources Conference Planning 
Committee Chair 
 
 


